
F t j r n ::--O·R RJ;Y\O" f"l
f ......-_-.v t .1 \~U' ttu

February 14, 2019 19 '1AR -5 AMIf;07
SuperiorInvestmentHolding Company,LLC \-:L;1.![ ':+tIH-i
POBox 741 CO. CU:Ri\. M:\i::ION CQ
Minden,LA 71058-0741 J<.6.r_~

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE BY--'-~lJtPUTY

You, Superior InvestmentHolding Company,LLC, are hereby notified that on Tuesday, the 2nd day of
April, 2019, not earlier than 1:00 p.m. nor later than 4:00 p.m., at the Austin Street door of the
Courthouse in the City of Jefferson, County of Marion, State of Texas, I, the undersigned, will sell
at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the real property described below:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT

This sale will be made to satisfy the debt on payment, evidenced by a First Lien Promissory Note
dated January 23, 2012 recorded in Volume 830, Page 185, Real Property Records, Marion
County, Texas, executed by Superior Investment Holding Company, LLC to Mayo G. Kasling, Jr.,
Trustee for The First National Bank of Hughes Springs, in the amount of 613,000.00 which is now
due and payable. First National Bank of Hughes Springs has requested me, the undersigned, to
enforce the First Lien Deed of Trust and Security Agreement by selling the real property because
you are in default on payment and non-payment of ad valorem taxes on the note described in said
First Lien Deed of Trust and Security Agreement.

Your debt was accelerated as you were notified by notice dated April 16, 2018. As of today's date,
you now owe the sum of$715,187.59.

The beneficiary of the First Lien Deed of Trust and Security Agreement appointed and substituted
me, the undersigned, a trustee under the First Lien Deed of Trust and Security Agreement by a
substitution dated March 21, 2018. As substitute trustee, I am vested with and succeed to all the
powers and duties given to the original trustee.

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE
UNITED STATE. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY
DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL
GUARD OR THE NAIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A
RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE
SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER
OFTIDSNOTICEIMMEDITELY ,

~~-+--~----------------
RIC D. SHELTON
Substitute Trustee

CMRRR#70180680000018163054



,1:iPR/26/20IB/THU 09:35 AM

~:-'
FAX No.

EXHIBITA
I '
'Being a lot, tract, or parcel of land situated in the Allen Urquhart sUJV~yt Abstract No.
378 Marion County, Texas, and beIng all 01Lot 6" Bloak 7, UrquhaitAddftlon. an_
addition to the City of Jefferson, Marion County) Texas, as recorded InVolume 1, Page
1~3 Deed Records, Marioo County, Texas. and bein'g all of that certain called 0.15
Elcr~tract of land conveyed from linda Meissner at vir to TO$ J. P, Ljcandro
Corporation, by Warranty Deed, as recorded in Volume 623, Page 486, Official PubHc
Records, Manon County, Texas. and befng more particularly described bymetes and
bounds as follows:

" BEGINNING at a pointfor comer at the NQrthwestcomer of said lot6J sa1dpoint lying
at the Intersection of the East nne of said Vale Stree~ (8()1R.O.W.), with the South lil1e
of said Austin street. (60' R.O.W.); .
THENCE, North 49 Degrees 12 Minutes 51Seconds East, (Reference ·8eal1n9). along
the North fine of said lot 6. and the South line of said Austin Street. a distance of 50.00
feet to a point for corner at the Not:fueast comer of said lot 6, and the Northwest corner
of lot 6, Block 7, Urq~h~rt.Addttion,from safd poln~ a 1rz inch Iron red found with a
yelfOwplastic cap marked (Ingram). bears North 49 Degrees 12·Mjnut~51 Seconds
East. a distance of 330.00 feet, and an 'W found In concrete, bears North 40 Degrees
~ Minutes 31 Seconds West, a distance of 1.17 feel;

'f("iENCE.South 40 Deg~ 56Mfnutes31SecondsEas~alongtile East lineof said
lot 6, and theWest line of said Lot 5, a distSnce of 135.08 ~f to a point for comer at
the Southeast corner 0;saId lot 6. and the Southwest comer of saId Lot 6, satdpoint
Mng In the North rmeof Datrae~eet, (50' RO,W.), from said point, a 518 inqh iron rod
found with ~ yellow plastio ~ marked (BHB) bears South 40 Degrees 56 Minutes a1
Seconds E~St,Q,dlsta!Jce ofQ.BOfeet, anda 112lnd} iron rod found with a vel10wplestio
cap marked (Jngr~m)tbears North 49 Degrees 12 Minutes 51 Seconds East, a distance
of 330.00 f~e~and a 112Inch fron rod found with a yellow plastic cap marked (Ingram),
bea[8 Nortti 49 Degrt;!es ·12Minutes 61 Seconds EaS\ a dIstance of 579.96 feet and a
1!2lnch ito" )'od found with a yaUow plastic cap marked (Jngram), bears North49
Degrees 12 Minutes 61 Secoflds East, a distance of 686.00 feet;

.. THENCE. South 49 Degrees 12Minutes 51 S6CQFldsW~t. along the South line of said
Lot 6, and the NQrfIllln&of said Dallas street, a. distance of 50.00 f~ to ~ poInt for
comer at the Southwest comer of 6aid Lot 6, said potnt lying at the blt&t.Electionofhe
North Rneof said Datias Street,with the i;ast Dneof satd Vale Street, fromsaid poird~ a
1/2lnch iron rod faUhd with a yellow plastic eap ma*ed ('flfjfsm), bears Stjutit -49

_.' _~rees 12Minutes51Seco~~ Wes~~~fMce of 110.10feet; ,
THENCE, North 40 Degrees 66 Minutes 31 Seconds Weat. atGpg the West Uns of said
Lot6, and the E~st lina of said Vale street' a distance of 135.0&feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING and CONTAINING 8,753 square feet or 0.16 acre of land •

..-

p, UUI/UUI


